**Qwest Corporation** Law Department (612) 672-8927-Phone (612) 672-8911-Fax

Joan C. Peterson Corporate Counsel

August 3, 2007

## Via E-Mail and Overnight Mail

Julie P. Orchard Commission Administrator Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Docket No. 07-049-30

Dear Ms. Orchard:

In Docket No. 06-049-40, the Utah Public Service Commission approved the Settlement of the Parties on July 30, 2007. In light of the recent approval of the Settlement in that proceeding, Qwest does not object to the CLECs having 30 days to object to Qwest's recent filing of its 2007 wire center updates in Docket No. 07-049-30, or August 30, 2007.

Sincerely,

Joan C. Peterson

JCP/bardm

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 07-049-30

I hereby certify that on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2007, I served the foregoing filing on the following persons via U.S. Mail, by mailing a correct copy to them in a sealed envelope, with postage prepaid, addressed to them at their regular office address shown below, and deposited in the U.S. post office at Salt Lake City, Utah.

Julie P. Orchard (*via e-mail and overnight delivery*) Commission Administrator Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Michael Ginsberg Assistant Attorney General 160 East 300 South #500 Heber Wells Building Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mginsberg@utah.gov

Gregory J. Kopta Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Seattle, WA 98101 gregkopta@dwt.com

Ginny Zeller Eschelon Telecom, Inc. 730 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave. S, Suite 900 Minneapolis, MN 55391 gazeller@eschelon.com

DATED this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2007.

**QWEST CORPORATION** 

Joan C. Peterson 200 South Fifth Street, Room 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 672-8927 joan.peterson@qwest.com

Attorney for Qwest Corporation